## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
MARTIN MARIETTA CORPORATION				01/28/1996			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Lockheed Ma						
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive						
City:	Bethesda						
State/Country:	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	20817						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 62		62195	219594				
Patent Number: 6		63472	5219594 5347264				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Correspondence will be cent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
Fax Number: (202)293-7860							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	202-293						
Email: Imansfield@sughrue.com							
Correspondent Name:John F. RabenaAddress Line 1:2100 Pennsylvania Avenue							
Address Line 1: 2100 Fennsylvania Avende Address Line 2: Suite 800							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			90001000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John F. Rabena				
Total Attachments: 2 source=MMC2LMC#page1.tif source=MMC2LMC#page2.tif							
500166878 REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0389							

## AGREEMENT RELATING to PATENTS and PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Agreement by and between Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation having its principal office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, United States of America, and Martin Marietta Corporation, a Maryland corporation also having its principal office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, United States of America,

## WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS Martin Marietta Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of Lockheed Martin Corporation; and

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation intends to effect a statutory merger with Martin Marietta Corporation, whereby Martin Marietta Corporation shall be merged into Lockheed Martin Corporation so that, by operation of law, Martin Marietta Corporation shall cease to exist and Lockheed Martin Corporation shall be the sole surviving corporation; and

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation, as a result of said statutory merger, shall be the successor in interest to all assets (including all patents and pending patent applications in the United States of America and in other countries) of Martin Marietta Corporation; and

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide documentation for recordal in the United States of America and in other countries as evidence of the succession by Lockheed Martin Corporation to all right, title and interest in said patents and pending patent applications of Martin Marietta Corporation; and

WHEREAS, for purposes of recording said documentation in particular jurisdictions, it is expedient for said documentation to exhibit certain aspects of an assignment document — although said documentation must not imply a transfer of assets in any manner other than as a concomitant of said statutory merger, and

WHEREAS it is the intent of both Lockheed Martin Corporation and Martin Marietta Corporation that said documentation be construed only as a means for accommodating the recordal of Lockheed Martin Corporation's succession in interest by operation of law to all right, title and interest in said patents and pending patent applications of Martin Matietta Corporation, and that said documentation

1

PATENT RELESSING AND OVER

> PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0390

not be construed as indicating a transfer of assets in any sense (e.g., in the sense of causing a taxable event) other than as a concomitant of said statutory merger;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises contained therein, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Martin Marietta Corporation does hereby assign unto Lockheed Martin Corporation, effective as of 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 28, 1996, substantially contemporaneously with the aforesaid statutory merger, all right, title and interest in and to said patents and pending patent applications owned by Martin Marietta Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand hereto in Bethesda, Maryland, United States of America, with effect as of January 28, 1996.

Martin Marietta Corporation

Jennifer E. Bashaw

Jennifer E. Bashaw Assistant Secretary

	-)	
State of Maryland, U. S. A.		
	ţ	SS
County of Montgomery		
	E	

On this 18th day of March, 1996, before me appeared Jennifer E. Bashaw, to me known, and known to me to have been an Assistant Secretary of Martin Marietta Corporation, the assignor named in the foregoing Agreement, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Jana A. Rennet

•

Notary Public

2 PATENT REFEL: 8438 FRAME: 0512

RECENCES OF/OF/1997

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0391

**RECORDED: 10/19/2006**